Last Name
Hahn
Martin
Wolfe
Burkholder
Fox

Wise
Martin
Good
Martin
Martin
Archbald
Risser
Martin
Veach
Heisey
Martin
hyard
Burkholder
Zimmerman
Weaver
Nolt
Kreider
Boll

Martin
Martin
Weaver
Yohe
Martin
Reed
Newcomer
Martin
Stauffer
White
Seibel
Martin
Kilmer
Widrick
Good
Burkholder
Musser
Brubacher
Newswanger
Weaver
Reiff
Wentz
Nolt
Hoover
Brinton
Weaver
sheaffer
Bear

Yohe
Witmer
Burkholder
Zeiset
Weaver
Neal
Newswanger
Martin
Ebersol
Oberholtzer
Brubaker
Newcomer
Martin
Lehman
Musser

M Reiff
martin
MArtin
Nolt

Byers
Martin

Eby

Martin
Landis
Breneman
Archbald
MARTIN
Martin
Stoner
Yoder
Zimmerman
Reed
Weaver
Hade
Burkholder
Eveler
Horst
Lehman
Zimmerman
Musser
Nolt
Siegrist
Metzger
Weaver
Lehman
Nolt
beachy
Beachy
Weaver
Zimmerman
Shelly
Burkholder
Sensenig
Martin
High
Stoltzfus
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Weaver
Martin
Martin
Horst
MILLER
Ebersole
Zimmerman
Mast
Martin
Kreider

First Name Cabin

Aleah
Marissa
Adina
Alanna
Aleah
Aleah
Annika
Arielle
Aubrey
Ava
Bailey
Bria
Erika
Evalyn
Grace
Joanna
kendra
Kinzie
Layla
Layla
lilie
Lindsey
Madelynne
Madison
Makenna
Maya
Megan
Olive
Olivia
Ruby
Adelaide
Adriana
Alana
Alayna
Amalia
Brookiyn
Caylee
Cherise
Chioe
Chioe
Clara
Eilee
Elissa
Eliza
Elizabeth
Ellie
Emma
Erika
Evie
gianna
Grace
Katie
Kelly
Kimberly
Kirsten
Lacey
Lydia
Mariah
Mary Jo
McKenzie
Myra
Ranessa
Rochelle
Samantha
Samantha
Shawna
sherrie
sophia
Adalyn
Adalyn
Addison
Alaina
Al
Allison
Alyssa Landis
Amy
Annalisa
Annika
Ashlyn
Brynne
Danessa
Elfrieda
Elizabeth
Ellie
Faith
Felicia
Isabella
Jackie
Janae
Jenna
Jennica
Kailey
Kaitlyn
Kaliyah
Karina
Kayla
Keilah
kel
Kelsie
Laina
Lauren
Lauren
Leah
Mackenzie
Madison
Madison Hig!
Makayla
Makaylie
Mandy
Melody
Natalie
Olivia
Rebekah
salena
Serena
Tabitha
Tanisha
Tiffany
Aleah
Alena

Al
Al
Al
A4
Al
A4
A2
A2
A4
Al
A2
Al
Al
A2
A3
A3
Al
A3
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Birthdate
4/28/2014
4/2/2014
5/30/2013
6/5/2013
12/20/2013
6/3/2013
1/14/2014
4/24/2014
4/9/2013
2/23/2014
12/9/2013
11/13/2013
9/25/2013
8/17/2013
5/9/2013
8/4/2013
10/4/2013
4/11/2023
3/28/2013
12/17/2013
6/10/2013
5/4/2013
3/19/2013
4/12/2014
1/18/2014
4/27/2014
10/21/2013
11/13/2013
1/10/2014
12/27/2013
5/17/2012
10/8/2012

6/5/2012
9/9/2012
1/30/2013
8/29/2012
11/4/2012
12.30.2012
3/27/2012
5/13/2013
3/10/2012
11/5/2012
12/7/2012
9/22/2012
2/7/2013
10/11/2012
1/4/2013
12232012

6/22/2012
9/3/2012
3/21/2012
7/27/2012
6/11/2012
10/21/2012
10/15/2012
8/15/2012
12/6/2012
1/7/2013
10/31/2012
10/15/2012
12/4/2012
3/9/2012
9/15/2012
10/20/2012
5/12/2012
10/31/2012
10/24/2023
12/27/2011
8/29/2011
9/1/2011
11/26/2011
4/12/2011
8/18/2011
7/21/2011
12/3/2011
11/17/2011
1/19/2012
6/15/2011
4/15/2011
3/4/2012
3/2/2012
10/17/2011
4/5/2012
6/24/2011
6/7/2011
3/22/2011
7/1/2011
9/22/2011
11/12/2011
9/22/2011
11/13/2011
8/12/2011
4/22/2011
2/12/2012
9/22/2011
2/7/2012
9/24/2011
9/23/2011
4/22/2011
11/9/2011
7/20/2023
9/14/2011
6/27/2011
8/18/2011
8/22/2011
4/3/2011
4/9/2012
7/5/2011
1/13/2012
1/15/2012
12/27/2011
11/21/2011
3/4/2012
2/16/2012
1/3/2012
11/30/2011
4/28/2012
6/1/2010
6/8/2010

Parents
A. Michael
Monica
Grant

Dan
Durell

T
Ryan
Michelle
Trulan
Kenton
Charity
Ryan
Sharon
Andrew
Joel
Jeremy
elmer
Anita
Dean
Marie
quinton
Laverne
Amber
Curt
Leonard
Mike
Joshua

J
Marjorie
Andy
Ben
Richard

o

m

5

&

Darren
Janeen
David
Jason
Jalissa
Chad
Kendra
Randall
Jodelle
Keith
Amanda
Timothy
Burnell
Deril
Andrew
Jerrita
christie
carol
Joshua
Doran
Eugene
Bryan
Lori
Jennifer
Brian
Keith
Ray
Philip
Jeffery
Andy
Steve
Brent
Gary
Kenneth
corey
Jerilyn
Marge
Allen
Sheila
Gary
Monica
Bob
Tim
Charity
Chris
Lorraine
Jonita
Derrick
Margaret
Marjorie
Daryl
Marlin
Dan
Kendra
Sonya
Darrick
Dale
Lyle
Jared
Jason
Barbara
Delmar
Darrick
John
allen
Laverne
Colleen
Dean
Dervin
Theresa
Janice
Monica
Marlin
Tammy
Michelle
Dwayne
Jeff
Marie
Melissa
Daniel
Kenny
MICHAEL
Lowell
Jason
Dan
Leonard
Larry

&

Angela
Chris
Susanna
Amy
Krista
Sylvia
Yvonne

Darlene
Jodi

Jeffrey
Abigail
Karen
Rebekah
rose

Kendra
Andrew
deann
Sherry
Dave
Sheila
sarah
Joelle
Rachel
Nate
Mark
Renae
Corrie
Karen

Beth

Lauren
Cheryl
Michael

Steve
Crystal
Gary
Judy
Jay
Melinda
Sharon
Marilyn
Jaylene
GLENN
chad
Brent
Joshua

Janet
LaRhonda
Gordon
Jeff
Beth
Jeanne
Maria
Deana
Rosie
Renae
Jody
Nicole
Jessica
Katie
brittany
Sheldon
Scott
Jeniffer
Curt
Margie
Chris
Beth
Joelle

MELODY
Delwin
Wendell
Diane
Elton
Mark
Jen
Marlin
Amy

Stephen
Adrienne
Jolene
Laura
Angie
Dorcas

Rachel
Adrienne
Sheila
ann
Melissa

Amy
Christina
Jere
Daryl
Chris
Christina

Janelle
Sarah
Andrew
Marlin
Lori
Sheldene
Elaine
Lisa
Sara
Becky
Sarah
Lisa

Address city

522 Yellow Hill Rd Narvon

1755 Milton Grove Road  Mount Joy

461 SCHUBERT RD BETHEL

984 Hill Road Robesonia

160 N. Blainsport Rd Reinholds

109 Witman Rd. Womelsdorf

116 Hampshire Road Reading

765 Bloody Spring rd Bethel

233 W High St Womelsdorf

95 Binder Rd Stevens

28 Wychwood Dr old Lyme

P.0.box 253 87 E. Main st Mt jewett

2372 Silver Creek Port Trevrtor

36905 Salem Church Rd  Dover

222 0ld Mill Rd Newmanstov

429 Mount GretnaRd ~ Elizabethtow

95 firehouse lane denver

15 Christy Court Birdsboro

34E Orange St Lititz

875 Halfway Dr Myerstown

791 Frystown Rd Myerstown

1530 Sylvan Rd Lancaster P Lancaster

109 Bran Rd Reading

207 ken lin dr Myerstown

250 N 11th Street Akron

748 Hopeland Rd Lititz

103 Maywood Rd. Thomasville

2N Willow Street Myerstown

7935 Elizabethtown Rd.  Elizabethtow

342 Protectory Rd Abbottstown

1732 Klein Ave. Reading

4542 Heister ValleyRd  Richfield

Marietta

912 Strick Road DANVILLE

1401 Prescott Road Lebanon

365 Orchard Road Mohnton

988 Centerville Rd East Earl

613 Springville Rd New Holland

1 Emerald Lane Newmanstov

2507 Heilmandale Road Jonestown

311 Lausch Road Denver

500 E. High Street ‘Womelsdorf

5934 Route 522 Middleburg

2679 Newport Rd Manheim

191 Cain Lane Muncy

197 Hunters Junction Rd  Dornsife

107 Mountain TrailRd  Newmanstoy

241 Riverview Road Peach Bottor

927 RABBIT HILL RD LTz

1505 sylvan rd lancaster

3979 Upper ValleyRd  Parkesburg

9078 orchard rd Spring Grove

3 Whitetail Dr Stevens

415 N Maple Ave Leola

399A S Reading Rd Ephrata

25 Bartholomew Lane  Fredericksbu

1711 Ridgeview Ave Lancaster

3360 Strasburg Rd. Parkesburg
13220 Hagerstown

6070 Carpenter St East Petersbt

3996 Bossler Rd Bainbridge

440 Whitehall Rd Reinholds

342 Protectory Rd Abbottstown

400 Hardwood Drive Newmanstov

603 N. Lake Road East Berlin

591 Beagle Rd Bethel

792 Broad street East earl

210 north prospect hill dr - newmanstow

165 N King St Denver

1088 Lincoln Rd Lititz

2519 Middle creekrd ~ Selinsgrove

207 ken lin dr Myerstown

404 white oak rd. New holland

1755 Milton Grove Road  Mount Joy

585 Gehman SchoolRd  Denver

115 E Main St, Apt 2 Howard

28 Wychwood Rd old Lyme

962 Texter Mtn Rd Robesonia

11014 Shimpstown Rd~ Mercersburg

802 Augusta Dr Lititz

108 Libby Road Millmont

1184 peiffer hill Rd. Stevens

7935 Elizabethtown Rd.  Elizabethtow

28 Pleasure Road Ephrata

909 Jackson Square Rd  Spring Grove

984 Hill Road Robesonia

120 Brookview Drive Red Lion

178 Lowry Rd New Holland

5496 Kennedy Avenue  Saint Thoma:

299 N Locust St. Myerstown

1556 Dry TavernRoad ~ Denver

265 Galen Hall Rd. Reinholds

117 Tiley Rd Ashland

333 Heritage Drive Gettysburg

53 Kurtz Rd Denver

5496 Kennedy Avenue  Saint Thoma:

1022 Baker Rd Reading

po box 247 new berlin

1212 Renovo Rd Mill Hall

68 fairview rd lititz

27 Elser Hill Rd Lititz

110 Becker Road Myerstown

115 Whitehall rd Reinholds

311 Albright rd Newmanstov

1755 Milton Grove Road ~ Mount Joy

105 crest road lebanon

376 nmuddy creekrd  Denver

2191 Pxtonville Rd Middleburg

470 Hopeland Rd Stevens

256 Friedensburg Road  Reading

875 Halfway Dr Myerstown

6 Mace Ln Newmanstov

2470 West Route 897 Denver

120 Whitetail Pass Morgantown

68 CRANBERRY RD SANDY LAKE

583 Hamaker Rd Manheim

32 Deiberts Valley Road  Schuylkill Hay

1736 PINESWAMPRD  MOUNT PLE/

250 N 11th Street Akron

171 Hossler Road Manheim

State zZip

PA

PA

PA
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

17555
17552
19507
19551
17569
19567
19608
19507
19567
17578

6371
16740
17864
17315
17073
17022
17517
19508
17543
17067
17067
17601
19608
17067
17501
17543
17364
17067
17022
17301
19602
17086

17821
17042
19540
17519
17557
17073
17038
17517
19567
17842
17545
17756
17823
17073
17563
17543
17601
19365
17362
17578
17540
17522
17026
17603
19365
21740
17520
17502
17569
17301
17073
17316
19507
17519
17073
17517
17543
17870
17067
17557
17552
17517
16841

6371
19551
17236
17543
17845
17578
17022
17522
17362
19551
17356
17557
17252
17067
17517
17569
17921
17325
17517
17252
19608
17855
17751
17543
17543
17067
17569
17073
17552
17042
17517
17842
17578
19606
17067
17073
17517
19543
16145
17545
17972
17853
17501
17545

email

amhahn21@gmail.com
cmtogetherdever@centurylink.net
suzypeach82@gmail.com
dnaburk@gmail.com
dkfox@ptd.net
tweonstructionlic@comcast.net
ryannyvonne@gmail.com
michellegood1989@gmail.com
tdmartin915@gmail.com
kentonandjodimartin@yahoo.com
charchbald@gmail.com
ryanrisser@yahoo.com
jefnshrn@gmail.com
heartmomtwo@gmail.com
jakah@verizon.net
jeremysmartin399@gmail.com
rosehuyard@gmail.com
anitaburkholder@aol.com
becauseofhim05@gmail.com
Marieweaver05@gmail.com
anolt5222@comcast.net
lavernekreider @gmail.com
aboll9110@gmail.com
zoomsrm@gmail.com
shipgirl8s@gmail.com
mikejoelle12@gmail.com
jryohe2009@gmail.com
natenjo01@gmail.com
mmreedfam@gmail.com
renaenewcomer8@gmail.com
cbmartos@gmail.com
thestauffers2010@gmail.com

dbseibel@yahoo.com
cornerstoneexcavating@gmail.com
dikilmers@gmail.com
cheryl1992@ymail.com
mjgood12@gmail.com
chadkrys@verizon.net
kenste08@yahoo.com
610randyb@gmail.com
jnewswanger85@gmail.com
weaversarchery@gmail.com
Jjayra@windstream.net
wentzmelinda1215@gmail.com
burnell3@verizon.net
imawomanofgod@gmail.com
jkbrinton88@gmail.com
jerrsw@gmail.com
christiesheaffer@gmail.com
6happybears@gmail.com
jryohe2009@gmail.com
doran@witmermotorservice.com
mapletreefarms19@gmail.com
harmonydairy@gmail.com
lori.lanita@gmail.com
jenneal911@gmail.com
brianbethnews@gmail.com
kimpsalm1263@gmail.com
rayebersol@gmail.com
PLOberholtzer@juno.com
jeff.brubakerl@windstream.net
renaenewcomer8@gmail.com
Jodymartin2013@gmail.com
bnlehman@gmail.com
meckvalleyfarm @gmail.com
Kenandkate.familyfarm@gmail.com
brittanym285@gmail.com
jreneemartin@icloud.com
scottnmarge@gmail.com
Jenbyers79@gmail.com
zoomsrm@gmail.com
meby473@gmail.com
cmtogetherdever@centurylink.net
totallawncare@dejazzd.com
tjbreneman9@gmail.com
charchbald@gmail.com
Melodyjm@comcast.net
lorraineeby@gmail.com
wjstoner@dejazzd.com
ddyoder11@yahoo.com
trustinhim99@gmail.com
mmreedfam@gmail.com
djweaver5@windstream.net
rdwinand18@yahoo.com
dnaburk@gmail.com
kendra.eveler@gmail.com
sonyadhorst@gmail.com
darrickadrienne@gmail.com
jdzimmerman29@gmail.com
lylemusser@gmail.com
jarednangie7@gmail.com
dsiegrist2010@gmail.com
metzgerb42@gmail.com
drkkw@dejazzd.com
darrickadrienne@gmail.com
jsnolt@gmail.com
a2beach@attinet
Ibeachy@comcast.net
dwaneweaver@gmail.com
amosobediah@gmail.com
deshellyo1@gmail.com
jtburkholder@windstream.net
darylsensenig@icloud.com
cmtogetherdever@centurylink.net
mhigh105@comcast.net
mikeandtammy4031@gmail.com
simplydoterra@yahoo.com
diweaver@ptd.net
Sarahs.books.and.more@verizon.net
Marieweaver05@gmail.com
marlinmissy@yahoo.com
danlori96@gmail.com
keshorsta8@gmail.com
M74MILLER@OUTLOOK.COM
godsduks@dejazzd.com
JASONSARA2002@GMAIL.COM
Grassymeadows24@gmail.com
shipgirl8s@gmail.com
larrynlisak@gmail.com

Phone #

(717) 381-1558
(717) 723-5412
(717) 332-3565
(717) 799-8389
(717) 672-1047
(717) 587-6892
(610) 775-0292
(717) 507-9823
(610) 334-7518
(717) 475-0230
(717) 817-1084
(814) 558-8157
(717) 314-9130
(717) 781-7107
(717) 844-2146
(717) 422-6118
717-669-5205
(717) 269-5289
(717) 419-7443
(717) 821-2956
717-575-6274
(717) 572-8527
(717) 466-4040
(717) 304-6066
(171) 798-9319
(717) 629-0529
(717) 965-3827
(717) 821-5905
(717) 803-9548
(717) 891-7552
(717) 333-3027
(570) 847-1090

(570) 437-3491
(717) 725-4624
(717) 847-7191
(717) 682-8124
(717) 587-6094.
(717) 949-2630
(717) 381-9972
(484) 645-3353
(717) 725-7184
(570) 765-3521
(717) 376-7310
(570) 772-0748
(570) 492-7324
(717) 823-1838
(717) 824-2200
(717) 669-9413
(717) 572-8693
(610) 593-5255
(717) 965-3827
(717) 587-0177
(717) 989-4770
(717) 682-8722
(717) 644-2614
(717) 947-8560
(610) 470-6917
(240) 675-2561
(717) 989-8340
(717) 367-5654
(717) 537-8269
(717) 891-7552
(717) 679-8810
(717) 858-4414
(717) 926-5707
(717) 445-7912
(717) 847-3570
(717) 286-4146
(717) 327-5043
(570) 374-2083
(717) 304-6066
(171) 757-2190
(717) 723-5412
(717) 826-2906
(814) 321-3618
(860) 598-8327
(171) 795-1296
(717) 658-7589
(717) 665-0206
(570) 922-4604
(717) 847-8326
(717) 803-9548
(717) 575-6966
(717) 577-5286
(717) 799-8389
(717) 817-1084
(717) 203-7695
(717) 369-4342
(717) 821-3912
(717) 615-1617
(717) 333-5343
(717) 314-0250
(240) 285-2061
(717) 725-3879
(717) 369-4342
(717) 598-0140
864-247-7048

(570) 660-2210
(717) 799-6745
(717) 205-3639
(717) 283-5296
(717) 629-1901
(717) 538-3151
(717) 723-5412
(717) 304-2586
(717) 314-4996
(570) 556-9263
(717) 278-3938
(610) 371-2009
(717) 821-2956
(717) 808-7127
(717) 629-5941
(717) 330-5602
(724) 253-3782
(717) 665-0257
(717) 304-5908
(570) 765-2780
(717) 989-3195
(717) 742-7911

Church
Kenhorst Mennonite Church

Mount Hope Mennonite Church
Bethel Drunkard Brethren

Living Water Mennonite Fellowship
Zion Mennonite Chapel

Way of the Cross Christian Fellowship
Fairview Mennonite

Womelsdorf Mennonite church
Womelsdorf Mennonite Church
Faith Mennonite Fellowship

New Fairview Church of the Brethren
Kane Mennonite Church
Susquehanna Mennonite

Pleasant Hill Brethren

Heidelberg COB

Parkview Mennonite Church
oakshade mennonite church
Fairview Mennonite

Word of Life Mennonite Fellowship
Myerstown Menn

Way of the Cross

Marietta Mennonite

Lincoln Mennonite Church
Myerstown Mennonite Church
Lichtys

Waterworks Mennonite Fellowship
Pleasant Hill Brethren

Myerstown Menn

Servants of Christ Anabaptist Fellowship
Pleasant Hill Brethren

Fairview Menn Church

Crossroads Mennonite

Lock Haven Mennonite Church
Parkview Mennonite

Heritage Mennonite Church
Ephrata Bible chapel

Church town Mennonite
Martindale Mennonite
Waterworks Mennonite Fellowship
Churchtown Mennonite Church
Womelsdorf Mennonite Church
Susquehanna Mennonite Church
Martindale Mennonite Church
East District

Shenandoah Mennonite

Word of Life

Oakwood Mennonite

Cornerstone Menn. church

open door mennonite fellowship
Grace &amp;amp; Truth

Pleasant Hill Brethren

Cocalico Christian Brotherhood
Lichtys

Lichty's Mennonite Church
Womelsdorf Mennonite

Calvary Church

Lichty's Mennonite

Mt. Olive Mennonite Church

Erb Mennonite

Strickler's Mennonite Church
Lincoln Mennonite

Pleasant Hill Brethren

Faith Menn.

Upper Conewago Brethren Church
Myerstown Mennonite Church
Lichtys

honeybrook community church
Faith Mennonite

Lincoln Mennonite church
Susquahanna Mennonite Church
Myerstown Mennonite Church
Churchtown

Mount Hope Mennonite Church
Heritage Mennonite church
Lakeside Mennonite

New Fairview Church of the Brethren
Parkview Mennonite Church
Upton Brethren

White Oak Church

East District Mennonite Church
Parkview Mennonite church
Servants of Christ Anabaptist Fellowship
Martindale Mennonite

Servants of Christ Antibaptist Fellowship
Living Water Mennonite Fellowship
New Fairview Church of the Brethren
Blue Ball Mennnonite Church
Upton Brethren Church
Myerstown Mennonite

Faith Mennonite Fellowship

Living Water Mennonite Fellowship
Shenandoah Mennonite

Sonlight Christian Fellowship

Living Water Mennonite Fellowship
Upton Brethren Church

Living waters

faith christian

Lock Haven Mennonite
Womelsdorf Mennonite

Lichty's Mennonite Church
Womelsdorf Mennonite Church
Word of Life

Myerstown mennonite

Mount Hope Mennonite Church
Mount Hope Mennonite Church
Crossway Mennonite Fellowship
Faith Christian

Word of Life Mennonite Fellowship
Fairview Mennonite Church
Myerstown Menn

Lititz Dunkers Brethren

Faith Mennonite Fellowship
Churchtown Mennonite Church
Pleasant view Mennonite Church
Crossway Mennonite

Family Harvest Mennonite Church
Crossroads mennonite

Lichtys

Crossway Mennonite


mailto:rosehuyard@gmail.com
mailto:qnolt5222@comcast.net
mailto:a2beach@attinet

Martin Arielle Martii BS 12 9/12/2010 Ben Corrie 1732 Klein Ave. Reading  PA 19602 cbmart06@gmail.com (717) 3333027 Fairview Menn. Church

Martin Ashley B4 12 9/24/2010 Judy 900 Greenville Rd Denver PA 17517 123smilejm@gmail.com (717) 381-8532 Faith Mennonite Fellowship
Martin Aubrie 84 12 1/10/2011 Jon Gwenda 629 W. Lexington Rd. Lititz PA 17543 jgmartin@dejazzd.com (717) 205-5848 Crossway Mennonite Fellowship
Brinton Bethany  BS 12 6/28/2010 Andrew  Jaylene 241 Riverview Road Peach Bottor PA 17563 jkbrinton88@gmail.com (717) 824-2200 Oakwood Mennonite

Witmer  Briana 83 12 8/28/2010 Sam Esther 715 Buchanan Valley Road Orrtanna  PA 17353 sewitmer@centurylink.net (717) 334-4551 Pleasant Hill Brethren

Heisey Carlissa 86 12 7/21/2010 Andrew  Charlene 1040 N College St Myerstown PA 17067 acheisey@verizon.net (717) 866-2531 Heidelberg

Slaymaker ~Chakana ~ BS 12 2/22/2011 Matt Darla 1004 Breneman Rd. Millersville  PA 17551 djslay?@icloud.com (717) 341-6351 Cocalico Christian brotherhood
Kreider Chalina 87 12 4/26/2010 Adam Tawney 4458 EastBerlinRoad  Thomasville PA 17364 kreideradam@gmail.com (717) 451-9480 Living Springs Fellowship
Weaver  Hadassah ~ B6 12 1/19/2011 Brenda 182 Hollow Rd Leola PA 17566 jesseandbrenda@gmail.com (717) 419-7838 Crossway

Zimmerman vy [>] 12 6/19/2010 Tristan Dorcas 50 Phineyville Rd. Ringtown  PA 17967 tndzimm@outlook.com (717) 222-6579 Shenandoah Mennonite Church
Wanner  Janessa 85 12 7/24/2010 Steven Brenda 758 Flanders Rd Port Trevortc PA 17864 stevenbrendaw@gmail.com (570) 539-2352 CrossRoads Menn. Church
Martin Janessa  C1 12 10/11/2010 Fianna Anthony 455 canal rd Womelsdorf PA 19567 martinfmam@gmail.com (717) 202-5640 Bethel dunker brether

Huber Jayla 86 12 2/7/2011 Ryan Amy 6155 16.5 Street Reading  PA 19606 amyhuber88@icloud.com (717) 517-0316 Fairview Mennonite Church
Myers Jessica 86 12 8/18/2010 David Joanna 4807 Woodstock Lane  Rohrersville MD 21779 joannamyers8@gmail.com (240) 625-7371 Yarrowsburg Mennonite Church
Weaver Jessica 85 12 1/19/2011 Brenda Jesse 182 Hollow Rd Quarryville  PA 17566 jesseandbrenda@gmail.com (717) 419-7838 Crossway

Wentz Joanna 8BS 12 5/27/2010 Timothy ~ Melinda 191 Cain Lane Muncy PA 17756 wentzmelinda1215@gmail.com (570) 772-0748 East District

Sollenberger Julie 87 12 7/18/2010 Jonathan  Dorcas 71 Middle Branch Dr. Alfred ME 4002 jondorsolly@gmail.com (207) 324-5024 Sanford Brethren Fellowship
Zook Kaitlyn a1 12 5/20/2010 Andrew  LaVerda 6057 Groninger Valley Rd. PortRoyal ~PA 17082 lz00k1996@gmail.com (717) 437-9689 Juniata Christian Church

Martin Kayden Mart C1 12 6-Jan-11 Conrad Martha 6919 Brush Valley Rd Rebersburg  PA 16872 pawildpony@aol.com (814) 349-5580 Valley Mennonite

Copenhaver Kaylie 8BS 12 3/9/2010 Bernice Darin 225 village drive Lebanon  PA 17042 dbcopenhaver@yahoo.com (717) 304-8278 White Oak Church

Rutt Keila 85 12 8/11/2010 Bobby Janelle 2326 Zendt Hollow Rd~ Mifflintown  PA 17059 ruttjanelle@gmail.com (717) 364-9820 Crossroads Mennonite Church
Burkholder ~ Kelsi 86 12 10/1/2010 Jim Judy 3476 Mexico Rd. Danville  PA 17821 jjburk7@verizon.net (570) 441-6751 East District Mennonite
Zimmerman Kimberly B4 12 2/25/2011 James Louise 753 Yellow Hill Rd Narvon PA 17555 Lzimmerman185@gmail.com (717) 368-709% Churchtown Mennonite Church
Good Kristen Good B6 12 9/23/2010 Kyle Lorene 435 Chase St. Kane PA 16735 klgd@verizon.net (814) 778-5143 Kane Mennonite Church

Horst Kylie 87 12 10/1/2010 Randall Laurel 110 Icehouse Hill Rd Stevens  PA 17578 randylaurel@gmail.com (717) 875-4713 Lincoln Mennonite

Patches  Kymberlie B6 12 5/12/2010 Mark Stephanie 201 FonderwhiteRoad  Lebanon  PA 17042 patchesfamilycreamery@verizon.net  (717) 821-7583 Heidelberg Church of the Brethren
Martin Ladina a1 12 9/11/2010 Chris Chris 962 Texter Mtn Rd Robesonia  PA 19551 Melodyjm@comcast.net (171) 795-1296 Parkview Mennonite Church
Martin Laila 83 12 12/7/2010 Eugenia  Brandt 206 Sheep Hill rd Newmanstov PA 17073 bgmartin13@comcast.net (610) 589-2568 Lincoln

Martin LauraBeth  B6 12 8/9/2010 Keith Jeanne 13220 Maugansville Rd Hagerstown MD 21740 kjmpsalm1263@gmail.com (240) 675-2561 Mt. Olive Mennonite

Weaver  Lindsey 87 12 7/3/2010 Daryl Jen 28 Pleasure Road Ephrata  PA 17522 djweaverS@windstream.net (717) 575-6966 Martindale Mennonite
Sollenberger Lydia 87 12 11/16/2010 Joel Rosene 9775 Welsh Run Rd Mercersburg PA 17236 Joroso@centurylink.net (717) 328-2639 Trinity Brethren

Neiderer  Marcy 85 12 12/27/2010 Heather 902 Jackson Square Rd  Spring Grove PA 17362 rdwinand18@yahoo.com (717) 586-0822 Catholic

stoltzfus  Marlene B8 12 11/8/2010 Amos Ruth 5857 BUENAVISTARD  GAP PA 17527 busewing@gmail.com (148) 464-3373 Grace and Truth

Oberholtzer Martha 87 12 1/11/2011 Philip Deana 3996 Bossler Rd Bainbridge  PA 17502 PLOberholtzer@juno.com (717) 367-5654 Strickler's Mennonite Church
Nolt Megan 86 12 5/22/2023 Audrey Audrey 1135 Texter Mountain Roa Robesonia ~ PA 19551 audreynolt@gmail.com (717) 314-2801 Lincoln Mennonite Church
Senenig  Mia 88 12 11/27/2010 Debra Chris 10965 State Route 44 Watsontown PA 17777 cdsen07@gmail.com (570) 795-4799 Newberry Christian Fellowship
Hackman ~ Morgan  B7 12 11/28/2010 Ashley Seth 26 OLD ORCHARD RD Milton PA 17847 arhackmans5@gmail.com (570) 713-7727 Faith Christian Fellowship
Stoltzfus  Natasha B4 12 9/29/2010 Johnny Gloria 3168 Renovo Rd MillHall  PA 17751 johnnyngloria@gmail.com (717) 875-7700 Lock Haven Mennonite Church
Groff Nicole 88 12 11/9/2010 Dale Cheryl 61 Main St. LewisRun  PA 16738 groff7458@gmail.com (814) 366-9440 Bradford Mennonite Church
Moser Raquel 87 12 9/29/2010 Joni Lorraine 879 Iron Ridge Rd Spring Grove PA 17362 lorrainemoser@gmail.com (717) 965-3027 Tidings of Peace

Bear Rebecca B8 12 9/7/2010 Brent carol 3979 Upper ValleyRoad  Parkesburg  PA 19365 6happybears@gmail.com (330) 987-3088 Grace &mp;amp; Truth

Zeiset sara B4 12 1/29/2011 Bryan LaRhonda  399A S Reading Rd Ephrata  PA 17522 harmonydairy@gmail.com (717) 682-8722 Lichty's Mennonite Church
Heisey Talitha 87 12 9/28/2010 Joel Karen 222 0ld Mill Rd Newmanstov PA 17073 jakah@verizon.net (717) 844-2146 Heidelberg COB

burkholder Tonya Burkhi B7 12 11/3/2012 owen katherine 544 Foggy MountainRd ~ danville  PA 17821 owenburst@gmail.com (570) 764-5870 Newberry Mennonite

Rutt Tyra [+ 12 2/3/2011 Bethany  Ryan 524 N Garfield rd Bernvile  PA 19506 rbrutt@icloud.com (717) 304-6664 Way of the Cross

Weaver Autumn €2 13 5/26/2009 Marie Andrew 875 Halfway Dr Myerstown PA 17067 Marieweaver05@gmail.com (717) 821-2956 Myerstown Menn

Zimmerman  Abgail ca 13 8/28/2009 Dwayne  Marcia 16 Picnic Woods Rd Lititz PA 17543 grostretch@verizon.net (814) 331-9806 Word of Life Mennonite Fellowship
NOLT ABIGAIL B8 13 1/4/2010 WENDELL  JULIE 825 GRINGS HILL RD READING  PA 19608 wendellandjulie@gmail.com (610) 454-8043 SHILOH MENNONITE CHURCH
Nolt Abigail [+ 13 10/15/2009 Deann Quintin 791 Frystown Rd Myerstown  PA 17067 qnolt5222@comcast.net (717) 575-6274 Way of the Cross

Hurst abigail (=] 13 8/4/2009 Sherry 3055 1st ST McConnelisb PA 17233 walkandnotfaint@icloud.com (717) 708-0007 Grace Haven Mennonite Church Lemasters PA
Stoltzfus  Adelaide €3 13 10/9/2009 Timothy  Linda 234 Hidden FarmLane  Winfield ~ PA 17889 timrsto@gmail.com (570) 246-9825 East District Mennonite Church
Zimmerman  Akilah 88 13 6/18/2009 Dean Kendra 34 E Orange St Lititz PA 17543 becauseofhim05@gmail.com (717) 419-7443 Word of Life Mennonite Fellowship
Martin Amber c 13 10/27/2009 Jerilyn Sheldon 165 N King St Denver PA 17517 jreneemartin@icloud.com (717) 286-4146 Faith Mennonite

Weaver  Angela c 13 5/30/2009 Brenda Jesse 182 Hollow Rd Quarryville  PA 17567 jesseandbrenda@gmail.com (717) 419-7838 Crossway

fox Becca cs 13 10/28/2009 jane vernon 2671 noble rd quarryville  PA 17566 vjanefox71@gmail.com (717) 773-5442 mt pleasant menn.

Stauffer  Brianna  C2 13 10/20/2009 Larry Dawn 1722 Little Mountain Road Bethel PA 19507 Lndstauffer@gmail.com (717) 926-9457 Waterworks Mennonite Fellowship
Hursh Calista [+ 13 5/10/2009 Jennifer  Gary 1593 Stiegel pike Myerstown  PA 17067 jenzim1@juno.com (717) 507-2097 Family harvest Mennonite church
Slaymaker ~ Chantel ~ C2 13 7/29/2009 Matt Darla 1004 Breneman rd Millersville  PA 17551 djslay?@icloud.com (717) 341-6351 Cocalico Christian brotherhood
Shank Corinne €4 13 12/5/2009 Rebecca  Sherwin 37 Gold Mine Trail WATERBORC ME 4087 beckyshank03@gmail.com (207) 432-1512 Sanford Brethren Fellowship
Martin Cossette  C6 13 4/7/2009 Jeremy Rebekah 429 Mount GretnaRd Elizabethtow PA 17022 jeremysmartin399@gmail.com (717) 422-6118 Parkview Mennonite Church
Ocker Dashia cs 13 9/22/2009 Denise Denise 4535 Fort McCord Rd Chambersbu PA 17202 deandeniseocker@yahoo.com (717) 465-4131 Upton Brethren

lerley Dawn [~ 13 Marietta  pa

Burkholder ~ Ellie (=] 13 9/24/2009 Theresa  lere 115 Whitehall rd Reinholds ~ PA 17569 jtburkholder@windstream.net (717) 629-1901 Word of Life

Sesenig Faith [~ 13 1/12/2010 Mary Leon 255 Chapel Rd Newmanstov PA 17073 leonmary@comeast.net (717) 949-3964 Myerstown Mennonite

Beachy Haley ] 13 11/24/2009 Laverne  Melissa 1212 Renovo Rd Mill Hall  PA 17751 Ibeachy@comcast.net (570) 660-2210 Lock Haven Mennonite

Mast Heidi (=] 13 3/1/2010 Dan Becky 1736 PINESWAMPRD  MOUNT PLE/ PA 17853 Grassymeadows24@gmail.com (570) 765-2780 Crossroads mennonite
Brubaker Jackie =] 13 11/24/2009 Monica Josh 700 Hill Rd Denver PA 17517 babynurse929@gmail.com (717) 330-6172 Word of Life Mennonite
Breneman Jennifer B8 13 8/11/2009 Tim Joelle 115 E Main St, Apt 2 Howard  PA 16841 tibrenemand@gmail.com 814-321-3618 Lakeside Mennonite

Yoder Jerrica a 13 4/29/2010 Crystal 902752nd Ave. apt.2  Elmhurst  NY 11373 jeyoder1996@gmail.com (540) 718-0603 Life in Christ Mennonite

Negley Juel c 13 4/18/2009 Derrick Linda 200 Syner Rd Annville  PA 17003 lindanegley@gmail.com (717) 679-2119 White Oak Church

Martin Karida a 13 10/21/2009 Monica Chris 1755 Milton Grove Road ~ Mount Joy ~ PA 17552 cmtogetherdever@centurylink.net (717) 723-5412 Mount Hope Mennonite Church
Stauffer  Kaylee (=] 13 2/2/2010 Richard Karen 4542 Heister ValleyRd  Richfield ~ PA 17086 thestauffers2010@gmail.com (570) 847-1090 Crossroads Mennonite

Horst Kaylin c6 13 7/11/2009 Kenny Sheldene 120 Whitetail Pass Morgantown PA 19543 kennyhorst@windstream.net (717) 330-5602 Churchtown Mennonite Church
Reiff Keira s 13 7/15/2009 Lester Stacy 4782 Mountain Road Port | Port Royal ~ PA 17082 stacy4782@gmail.com (717) 527-4029 Juniata Christian Church
Zimmerman Kiah c 13 12/8/2009 Keith Kendra 626 Plum Creek Road Leesport  PA 19533 kendra@plmerk.com (717) 335-2416 Lincoln Mennonite Church
Diller kieanna B8 13 10/30/2009 MELODY  doug 135 Pinetown Rd Hanover  PA 17331 domediller@gmail.com (717) 698-0541 sonlight christian fellowship
Diem Kimberly — C1 13 4/22/2010 Josh Josh 243 Shoch Rd Sunbury  PA 17801 jolisaoct2008@gmail.com (717) 348-6387 Crossroads mennonite

Miller Kristen (=] 13 3/3/2010 Regina 1552 Starlight Dr Middleburg PA 17842 jgm1552@hotmail.com (570) 238-6350 Crossroads

Martin Leah c 13 8/17/2009 Lon Marlisa 13104 Maugansville Rd.  Hagerstown MD 21740 Imbmartin@gmail.com (240) 625-7521 Upton Brethren Church

Nolt Lexi c 13 3/31/2010 Winfred  Jewel 95 Brubaker Rd LTz PA 17543 singindjesus10@gmail.com (717) 725-1866 Lincoln Mennonite Fellowship
Nolt Lilah cs 13 7/30/2009 Burnell Sharon 197 Hunters JunctionRd  Dornsife  PA 17823 burnell3@verizon.net (570) 492-7324 Shenandoah Mennonite
Hollinger  Liz s 13 3/9/2023 Alinda Dean 212 Fulton St Akron PA 17501 thehollinger6@gmail.com (717) 371-4258 Cornerstone Mennonite
Weaver  Makayla ~ C4 13 9/24/2009 Jeff sarah 256 FriedensburgRoad ~ Reading ~ PA 19606 Sarahs.books.and.more@verizon.net  (610) 371-2009 Fairview Mennonite Church
Kreider Mikaela €3 13 10/3/2009 Laverne  Sherry 1530 Sylvan Rd Lancaster P Lancaster ~ PA 17601 lavernekreider @gmail.com (717) 572-8527 Marietta Mennonite

Zook Mya c 13 4/14/2009 Glendon  Denise 1620 Mill Road Lebanon  PA 17042 gzook@snitzcreek.com (717) 821-1694 White Oak Church

Musser Nichole €5 13 10/21/2009 Gary Jessica 591 Beagle Rd. Bethel PA 19507 meckvalleyfarm@gmail.com (717) 926-5707 Myerstown Mennonite Church
Beachy Rachel c 13 11/17/2009 Daniel Salina 1938Little MexicoRd ~ Winfield ~ PA 17889 danielbeachy@dejazzd.com (570) 768-2912 Shekinah Christian Fellowship
Shelly Raeann a1 13 1/9/2010 Delmar Elaine 2463 Meadow View Rd ~ Manheim ~ PA 17545 delshelly@juno.com (717) 672-4907 Mt. Hope Mennonite

Wolfe Rebecca  Cl 13 8/29/2009 Grant Susanna 461 Schubert Rd. Bethel PA 19507 suzypeach82@gmail.com (717) 332-3568 Bethel Drunkard Brethren

Reiff Tiara a1 13 9/15/2009 Sharlene Leland 13265 rt 333 PortRoyal  PA 17082 Reifffam@gmail.com (717) 673-2673 Crossroads

Burkholder  Alyxis c6 14 1/13/2009 Owen Owen 544 Foggy MountainRd  Turbotville  PA 17772 owenburst@gmail.com (570) 437-2400 Newberry Mennonite

Martin Autumn  C6 14 10/15/2008 Jon Gwenda 629 W. Lexington Rd. Lititz PA 17543 jgmartin@dejazzd.com (717) 205-5848 Crossway Mennonite Fellowship
Ebersole  Charity c6 14 5/21/2009 Lowell Lisa 583 Hamaker Rd Manheim ~ PA 17545 godsduks@dejazzd.com (717) 665-0257 Crossway Mennonite

Shelly Danae <] 14 9/5/2008 Delmar Elaine 2463 Meadow View Rd ~ Manheim ~ PA 17545 delshelly@juno.com (717) 672-4907 Mt. Hope Mennonite

White Deonna €8 14 Marietta  Pa

Lehman  Hailey <] 14 11/2/2008 Tim Maryleta 2457 FISHER RD Chambersbu PA 17202 Tandmlehman@hotmail.com (717) 360-6542 The meeting place

Miller Heidi =] 14 5/21/2009 Louise Lyndon 13140 Rowe Rd Smithsburg  MD 21783 louisemaemiller@gmail.com (301) 491-2424 Mt. Olive

Brubaker  Helena <] 14 10/19/2008 Lucinda David 99 Miller drive Kutztown  PA 19530 brubakermomd1@gmail.com (610) 944-8608 Blandon Mennonite fellowship
Yoder Hope 7 14 5-Dec-08 James Yoder AnnaYoder 1265 Middle Rd Middleburg PA 17842 theyodersix@gmail.com (570) 837-9388 Shekinah Christian Fellwoship
Weaver  Jana c7 14 11/25/2008 Colleen 68 fairview rd lititz PA 17543 dwaneweaver@gmail.com (717) 665-0972 Womelsdorf Mennonite

Shelly Janene 7 14 10/3/2008 Dervin Christina 110 Becker Road MYERSTOW? PA 17067 deshelly01@gmail.com (717) 672-4906 Womelsdorf Mennonite Church
Munoz jasmine 14 ashley

Hoover Jayla ] 14 11/22/2008 Ervin Ann 98 Clymer Hill Rd Morgantown PA 19543 ervinandann@gmail.com (484) 364-6305 Churchtown Mennonite church
Zimmerman Jennifer 7 14 12-182008  James Louise 753 Yellow Hill Rd Narvon PA 17555 Lzimmerman185@gmail.com (717) 368-709% Churchtown Mennonite Church
Bollinger  Jeznie =] 14 1/8/2009 Wendi Daniel 306 E Lexington Rd Lititz PA 17543 dwbollinger@yahoo.com (717) 725-4839 Word of Life Mennonite Fellowship
Martin Jianna <] 14 7/1/2008 Fianna Anthony 455 canal rd Womelsdorf PA 19567 martinfmam@gmail.com (717) 202-5640 Bethel dunker brether
Burkholder Joelle s 14 8/21/2008 Mim Nevin 935 long lane Road Denver PA 17517 mimhigh@yahoo.com (610) 698-0824 Faith

Wanner  Kathleen ~ C7 14 9/9/2008 Steven Brenda 758 Flanders road Port Trevortc PA 17864 stevenbrendaw@gmail.com (570) 539-2352 Crossroads Menn. Church
Weaver  Kaylinda €7 14 9/7/2008 Kendra Brian 5 Lost Acre Ln Newmanstov PA 17073 happytobamom@gmail.com (717) 821-3107 Woodland Mennonite Fellowship
Grove Kierra Grove C7 14 1/16/2009 Dalen Merletta 332 Home Rd. Abbottstown PA 17301 dalenmetta07@gmail.com (717) 479-2947 Life Mennonite Fellowship
Brubaker  Maria 7 14 1/25/2009 Jeffery Rose 440 Whitehall Rd Reinholds ~ PA 17569 jeff.brubaker1@dejazzd.com (717) 484-0033 Lincoln Mennonite Church
Weaver  Martina Wea C5 14 12/17/2008 Judy Keith 5934 Rt. 522 Middleburg PA 17842 weaversarchery@gmail.com (570) 765-3521 Susquehanna Mennonite Church
Maust Mary =] 14 10/15/2008 Jay carol 528 Aiken Miller Rd Accident  MD 21520 Maustfinishing@verizon.net (240) 321-2850 Bittinger mennonite church
Reiff Miranda €8 14 12/25/08  Eden Lamar 1134 Landis Rd Pa PA 17522 lamarneden1@gmail.com (717) 283-9814 Lincoln

martin natalie s 14 11/2/2008 nolan kendra 9291 route 235 Thompsonto PA 17094 nolkenmar@live.com (717) 463-2426 juniata Christian Church

Eby Raezel 8 14 11/9/2008 Kevin Charlene 7820 Hege road Greencastle PA 17225 kevchar2003@yahoo.com (717) 713-4905 Mt. Olive mennonite

Horst Renae [ 14 2/28/2009 Daryl Dawn 325WGirlScoutRoad  Stevens  PA 17578 ddhorst96@gmail.com (717) 875-0578 New Haven Mennonite Church
Kreider Sheila 7 14 7/22/2008 Adam 4458 East Berlin Rd Thomasville PA 17364 kreideradam@gmail.com (717) 451-9480 Living Springs Fellowship
Burkholder ~ Stephanie €8 14 11/23/2008 Eugene Janet 415 North Maple Avenue  Leola PA 17540 mapletreefarms19@gmail.com (717) 989-4770 Lichtys

High Tiana c8 14 1/5/2009 Beverly Anthony 104 Cold Spring Dr. McConnelsbt PA 17233 tianareader@gmail.com (814) 596-7246 Faith Community Fellowship


mailto:tjbreneman9@gmail.com

Lehman  Valerie cs 14 1/3/2009 Darrick Adrienne 5496 Kennedy Avenue  Saint Thomat PA 17252 darrickadrienne@gmail.com (717) 369-4342 Upton Brethren Church
Ruhl Valerie =] 14 2/16/2009 Nevin Janis 119 FOREMAN ROAD ELIZABETHTC PA 17022 nljrruhl@gmail.com (717) 371-1228 Marietta Mennonite Church



